CONSENT AGENDA FOR THE MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF FRANKLIN AT 46 MAIN STREET, FRANKLIN, NJ HELD ON August 9, 2016

ALL MATTERS LISTED BELOW ARE CONSIDERED ROUTINE IN NATURE AND WILL BE ENACTED BY ONE MOTION. THERE WILL BE NO SEPARATE DISCUSSION OF THE ITEMS. IF ANY DISCUSSION IS DESIRED, THAT PARTICULAR ITEM WILL BE REMOVED FROM THE CONSENT AGENDA AND WILL BE CONSIDERED SEPARATELY.

CORRESPONDENCE (ACCEPTANCE FOR FILING ONLY OF THE FOLLOWING):

- 1. Letter dated August 1, 2016 from Robin Hough, RMC/CMR to Dr. Michael Ramieri, DVM Re: Franklin Borough Rabies Clinic.
- Resolution of the Borough of Bloomingdale, County of Passaic, State of New Jersey supporting Senate Bill S2440 that exempts construction, expansion, or renovation of building or structure owned and used by Municipality or Volunteer Fire Department from "Highlands Water Protection and Planning Act".

REPORTS (ACCEPTANCE FOR FILING OF THE FOLLOWING):

- 1. Zoning Officer Report for June, 2016.
- 2. Construction Permit Activity Report for July, 2016.
- 3. Construction Report for July, 2016.
- 4. COH Report for July, 2016.
- Tax Collector Report for July, 2016.

APPLICATIONS (APPROVAL OF THE FOLLOWING):

1. None Filed

RESOLUTIONS (APPROVAL OF THE FOLLOWING):

1. Payment of bills for the meeting of August 9, 2016.